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Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

On May 8, 2006, Charles & Colvard, Ltd. (the “Company”) executed a letter agreement dated April 25, 2006 (the “New Letter Agreement”) with Stuller,
Inc. (“Stuller”) that replaced the January 20, 2005 letter agreement (filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) on January 24, 2005 as
exhibit 10.70 to the Current Report on Form 8-K) and further amended the letter agreement dated March 16, 2000 (filed with the SEC on March 27, 2000 as
exhibit 10.40 to the Annual Report on Form 10-K). Pursuant to its terms, the New Letter Agreement became effective upon the Company’s execution of the New
Letter Agreement on May 8, 2006.

The New Letter Agreement provides that Stuller has the right to sell moissanite in North America from May 8, 2006 until December 31, 2006. Pursuant to
the New Letter Agreement, the Company agreed not to appoint any additional distributors for the loose moissanite jewel for the same territory during calendar
year 2006. The Company also agreed to, among other things, (i) fund certain pre-approved advertising and promotional activities submitted to the Company by
Stuller; (ii) provide quarterly stock rebalancing, subject to certain limitations; and (iii) provide Stuller personnel with certain training regarding marketing and
product strategy. Stuller in turn agreed to, among other things, comply with the Company’s Minimum Advertised Price and brand identity guidelines. The
Company and Stuller also agreed to work together on certain sales and marketing initiatives designed to foster interest in moissanite. Further, the New Letter
Agreement contains pricing schedules that set out the prices to be charged to Stuller for certain size, quality, shapes and/or volume of Charles & Colvard created
moissanite jewels.

The description of the New Letter Agreement set forth in this Item 1.01 does not purport to be complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the
copy of the New Letter Agreement filed as Exhibit 10.91 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits
(d) Exhibits

Exhibit 10.91 Letter Agreement, effective May 8, 2006, between Stuller, Inc. and Charles & Colvard, Ltd.*

* Portions of this Exhibit have been omitted and filed separately with the Securities and Exchange Commission as part of an application for confidential
treatment pursuant to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.



SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Charles & Colvard, Ltd.

By: /s/ James R. Braun

James R. Braun
Vice President of Finance
& Chief Financial Officer

Date: May 12, 2006



EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Exhibit Description

Exhibit 10.91 Letter Agreement, effective May 8, 2006, between Stuller, Inc. and Charles & Colvard, Ltd.*

* Portions of this Exhibit have been omitted and filed separately with the Securities and Exchange Commission as part of an application for confidential
treatment pursuant to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.
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VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS — PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

Confidential

April 25, 2006

Mr. Linus Cortez

Chief Financial Officer

Stuller, Inc.

302 Rue Louis XIV
Lafayette, Louisiana 70508

Dear Mr. Cortez:

This letter, will amend our letter agreement dated March 16, 2000, and replace our existing letter agreement dated, January 20, 2005, when signed by the last

party hereto.
A.

For the Term, Charles & Colvard, Ltd., (C&C), hereby:

1.

Appoints Stuller Inc., (Stuller) the rights to sell Charles & Colvard created moissanite (either as a loose jewel or in manufactured jewelry) in
the territory comprised of the North American Continent from the present date until December 31, 2006 (The “Appointment Term”).

Warrants that C&C shall appoint no additional distributors for the loose Moissanite jewel in the territory during calendar year 2006.

Warrants that Stuller will be charged no more than the lowest price charged to any jewelry industry customer worldwide. (The new price
schedule effective May 1, 2006 is attached as Schedule A). Further, if at any time the pricing of moissanite is decreased, C&C shall provide
Stuller with a credit toward additional purchases of moissanite equal to the amount of such price decrease on the lesser of (a) Stuller’s net
purchases of moissanite during the prior 90 days or (b) Stuller’s actual inventory at such time.

C&C will fund all pre-approved, eligible advertising/promotional activity expenses submitted by Stuller. This funding is limited to *****%
of net purchases made by Stuller. To receive the co-op credit Stuller must submit to C&C, on a quarterly basis, a marketing report listing all
activities undertaken by Stuller for the quarter. This report must be supported by actual receipts for all expenditures and other appropriate
backup evidencing that advertising has occurred. C&C will issue a credit memo to Stuller for actual marketing expenditures.

Agrees to provide quarterly stock rebalancing on a dollar value per dollar value basis, *****,

Agrees to provide the Stuller staff with any required training concerning the product, the marketing strategy, and the product positioning
being implemented by C&C.

Agrees *¥¥¥k,

300 Perimeter Park, Suite A Morrisville, NC 27560 Telephone 919.468.0399
Facsimile 919.468.0486 www.moissanite.com
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Page 2

April 25, 2006

Linus Cortez, CFO — Stuller, Inc.

B. Stuller agrees to comply with the following:

a. MAP pricing
b. Brand Identity Guidelines
c. Submission of support documentation relevant to all co-op and any other authorized marketing and sales expenses.

C. Stuller and C&C agree to the following four major initiatives for 2006:

1. Stuller will *****_T]lustrative of Stuller’s commitment, *****,
2. C&C and Stuller will ***** jncluding *****,

3. C&C and Stuller will ****,

4, Stuller will #**#**,

Stuller hereby recognizes and agrees to cooperate with C&C in the protection of all C&C trademarks, logos, copyrights and intellectual property. Further, Stuller
agrees to include Charles & Colvard created moissanite in its catalog and trade show presentations for the term of the agreement; and to make commercially
reasonable efforts to market moissanite to its customers consistent with the Brand Identity Guidelines (BIG) supplied by C&C, and, Stuller specifically agrees to
make commercially reasonable efforts to sell Charles & Colvard created moissanite as loose stones to retailers and manufacturers only for use in jewelry
mountings and not for resale as loose stones.

Further, Stuller agrees *****, The parties agree *****,

If the forgoing meets with your understanding of our agreement, please sign and return one copy of this letter for our files.

Agreed and accepted:

Charles & Colvard, Ltd. Stuller, Inc.

/s/ Dennis M. Reed /s/ Linus Cortez
Dennis M. Reed Linus Cortez

Sr. Vice President of Sales & CMO Chief Financial Officer

Date: 5/8/06 Date: 5/2/06
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Schedule A

SRB (mm
2.5

3.25
3.5

4.5

5.5

6.5

7.5

8.5

9.5
10
10.5
1
11.5
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12.5
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14.5
15
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Average
Carat

Weight
0.05

0.09
0.11
0.14
0.22
0.29
0.41
0.54
0.68
0.88
1.10
1.35
1.60
1.90
2.26
2.75
3.08
3.57
4.11
4.72
5.32
6.01
6.80
7.60
8.46
9.51
10.46
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Jewel Price List

T

E

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.
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All SRB (standard round brilliant) moissanite jewels are sold by piece by size (mm).
The average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.

Suggested
Wholesale
sk sk ke ke

sk skkok
ok sk sk ok
Kok sk sk ok
sk sk sk ok
ok sk sk ok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk sk ok
sk sk sk ok
sk sk sk ok
sk sk sk ok
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sk sk ke ok
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ok sk ke ok
sk sk sk
sk sk ke ok
sk sk sk ok
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sk sk kel
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sk sk kel

Minimum
Advertised
Price
stk sk ok

skesk koK
Sk sk sk koK
skesk koK
sk sk koK
skesk koK
sk sk koK
ks skedkok
S sk sk koK
sk sk
S sk sk koK
skesk sk koK
S sk sk ke
sesk sk dkeok
S sk sk ke ok
S sk sk ke sk
S sk sk ke sk
sk skl
sk skl sk
ks sk sk
sk sk ke sk
sk sk ke sk
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ks skedkedk
sesk sk ke
sheskskekek
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SCR (mm)

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

2.1
2.2
2.3
24

Baguette (mm)
4x2

5x2.5

Tapered Baguette
5x2.5x2
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3 skeskesk ok
3 EE TN
3 EE TN
3 EE TN
3 seskesk ok
3 EE T
3 seokesk ok
3 EE T
3 skeskesk koK
3 stesfeske sk sk
3 sheskeske sk sk
3 skesfeske sk sk
3 sheskeske sk ok
3 sheskeske ke sk
3 sheskeske sk ok

Carat
Weight _Price
3 Keskekk K
3 EE T Y
Carat
Weight Price
3 skt sk

All Baguette moissanite jewels are sold by weight in bulk bags weighing 3 carats each.
The average pieces per bag listed are for informational purposes only.
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Suggested
Wholesale
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Sk kKK
Sk kKK
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ek ok kK

skeskskekk

Suggested
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Retail
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All SCR (single cut round) moissanite jewels are sold by weight in bulk bags weighing 3 carats each.
The average pieces per bag listed are for informational purposes only.
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Retail
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Pieces/Bag
869

653
440
370
295
255
190
167
140
112
109
94
82
71
63

Average
Pieces/Bag
29

16

Average
Pieces/Bag
19
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Jewel Price List

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum

Carat Suggested Advertised
Castle (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price
2.5 0.05 Heokesk kK Ksfesk ok ok Keskesk kK
3 0.09 sesteskskk EX TS sKesfesk gk
3.5 0.15 EE Y Ksfesk kK Ksfesk kK
4 0.21 EE TS EX T TS eskesk gk
4.5 0.30 EE TN Ksfesk kK eskesk kK
5 0.40 EE TS Kskesk kK Keskesk kK
5.5 0.52 EE TN Kskesk kK EE TS
6 0.69 EE TS skesk ok ok seskesk gk
6.5 0.88 EE TN skedk ok K EE TS
7 1.09 EE TS Kskesk ok ok eskesk koK
7.5 1.33 EE Y Kskedk ok ok skesk kK
8 1.61 EE TN eskesk ok ok eskesk koK

Average Minimum

Carat Suggested Advertised
Cushion (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price
2 0.04 ootk sk ok Ksfesk ok ok Kesfesk kK
2.5 0.07 seste sk sk Kotk ok ok skesfesk gk
3 0.12 EE TS Ksfesk ok ok EE TS
3.5 0.19 sesteskesksk EE TS Ksfesk gk
4 0.30 EE TS Ksfesk ok ok EE TS
4.5 0.42 seskeskskk EE TS Kskesk kK
5 0.57 EE TS Ksfesk kK EE TS
5.5 0.75 seskeskskk EE TS Kesfesk gk
6 0.96 EX Y EE TS Ksfesk kK
6.5 1.21 EE TS EE T TS Kskesk gk
7 1.49 EE Y Ksfesk kK EX TS
7.5 1.80 EE TS EX T TS EX TS
8 2.15 EE TN Kskesk ok ok keskesk kK
8.5 2.54 EE TS ke sk ok ok seskesk koK
9 2.98 EE TN Kskesk ok ok Keskesk koK
9.5 3.74 EE TS EX TS eskesk koK
10 4.18 EE TN EE TS EE TS
10.5 4.99 EE TN skesk ok ok eskesk koK
11 5.79 EE TN skesk kK eskesk koK
11.5 6.82 EE T eskesk ok ok EX TS

12 8.07 sk sk sk ok sheskskkk sk kK

Suggested
Retail
SedkdkkK

sheskskedkek
seskskekek
sheskskekek
s skskekek
skeskskekek
sheskskekek
sheskskekek
sheskskekk
sheskskekk
skeskskekk

skeskskkk

Suggested
Retail
stk sk ok

s sk ke dkesk

Sk sk ke skl

sk sk ke skl

Sk sk ke kK

skeskskedkesk

s sk ke ke ke

sheskskedkek

sk skskekek

sheskskekek

sheskskedkek

skeskskekek

skeskskekek

skeskskekek

sheskskekek

sheskskekek

skeskskekk

skeskskkk

skeskskkk

skeskskkk

sheskskkk

Tray
Capacity
40

40
40
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10

Tray
Capacity
40

40
40
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
21
10
10
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Average Minimum
Carat Suggested Advertised Suggested Tray
Heart (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price Retail Capacity

3 0.08 stk sk skeskeskeskeok stk sk skakesfeskok 78
3.5 0.14 seskskeskesk seskeskeskeok stk sk sk sfeskeok 40
4 0.21 stk stk koK etk EXT TS 40
4.5 0.30 stk sk seskeskeskeok stk sk sfeskeok 40
5 0.42 seskokeskok stk koK stk EXT TS 40
5.5 0.54 stk seskeskeskok seskskeskok sk sfeskeok 21
6 0.70 seskskeskok skeskeokeskok stk skskesfeskeok 21
6.5 0.86 stk seskesdeskeok sesksdeskok sk sfeskok 21
7 1.10 seskskeskok EX TS etk EXT TS 21
7.5 1.32 sesksteskok seskeste sk sesksdeskok skt sfeskeok 21
8 1.61 seakskeskok seskesteskeok seskskeskok ke skeskok 10
8.5 1.99 sesksteskok seskeste sk sesksdeskok EXTEES 10
9 2.43 seskskeskok EXT TS seskskeskok EXT TS 10
9.5 2.83 sesksteskok seskesteskok sesksdeskok skt sfeskeok 10
10 3.30 seoksdeskok skeskesteskok seskskeskok skt skeskok 10

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.
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Jewel Price List

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum
Carat Suggested Advertised
Marquise (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price

4x2 0.06 kK ok ok seskekkk kK kK
5x2.5 0.12 EE T TS EE T Y EX T TS
6x3 0.21 EX T TS EX Y EX T TS
7x3.5 0.32 EX T TS EE T Y EX T TS
8x4 0.47 EX T TS EX T Y EX T TS
9x4.5 0.67 EE T TS EE T Y EX T TS
10x5 0.90 EX T TS seskekkk EX T TS
11x5.5 1.26 EX T TS EE T Y EE T TS
12x6 1.58 Heskesk ok ok Seskekkk EX T TS
13x6.5 1.98 EE T TS seskekkk EX T TS
14x7 2.48 EE T TS Seskekkk Seskek ok ok

Average Minimum

Carat Suggested Advertised

Octagon (mm) Weight Price ‘Wholesale Price

2 0.03 ke ok ok sesfeskok sk esfesk ok ok
2.5 0.07 EX TS sesteskestesk stk ok sk
3 0.11 EX T TS EX T Y EX T TS
3.5 0.17 stk ok sk sesteskstk EX T Y
4 0.25 EX T TS sesfekkk EX T TS
4.5 0.36 stk ok ok EE T Y EX T Y
5 0.47 EX T TS seskekkk EX T TS
5.5 0.62 sfesk ok ok EE T Y EX T TS
6 0.80 EX T TS seskekkk EX T TS
6.5 1.02 EE T Y EE T Y EX T TS
7 1.26 EX T TS EX Y EX T TS
7.5 1.56 EX T TS EE T Y EX T TS
8 1.87 EX T TS Seskekkk EX T TS
8.5 2.19 EX T TS EE T Y EX T TS
9 2.58 skesk ok ok Seskekkk EX T TS
95 3.02 EX T TS seskekkk EX T TS

Suggested
Retail
ek K

sk skdkedkeok
sk skl kel
skskdkekok
sk skl ksl
skskskekok
sk skdkekesk
skeskdkeksk
sk skkeksk
skeskdkekok

sk skkeksk

Suggested
Retail
seske ok sk

sk sk ke kel

Sk sk ke kel

sk sk sk dke ok

sk sk ke kel

sk skl kol

sk sk ke kol

sk skskedkeok

sk sk kel sk

sk skdkedksk

sk skskedkesk

skskskedkok

sk skdkedksk

skeskkeksk

sk skskeksk

skeskdkeksk

Tray
Capacity
40

40
21
21
21
21
21
12
12
12
12

Tray
Capacity
78

78
78
78
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10
10
10
10
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Oval (mm)
4x2

5x3
6x4
7x5
8x6
9x7
10x8
11x9
12x10
14x10
14x10.5

Pear (mm)
5x3

6x4
7x5
7.5x5
8x5
9x6
10x7
10.5x7
12x7.5
12x8

OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
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Average
Carat

Weight
0.09

0.23
0.43
0.84
1.33
1.91
2.72
3.74
5.18
6.58
6.93

Average
Carat

Weight
0.20

0.39
0.69
0.76
0.85
1.33
1.93
2.13
2.87
3.09

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.

Price

sk sk kel
sk skl
sk sk kel
sk skl
sk sk kel
sk skl
sk skl
eskskkk
sk skl
skskkk

sk kR

Price

sk sk ke ke
sk sk ke ok
sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk skl
sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk kel

sk skl

Suggested

Wholesale

sk sk kel
sk skl
sk sk ek
sk skl
sk sk kel
sk skl
sk skl
sk skl
sk skl
eskskkk

eskskkk

Suggested
Wholesale
eskesk kK

sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk kel
sk sk skl
sk sk ek
sk sk kel
sk sk kel

sk sk kel

CHARLES & COLVARD"
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Minimum
Advertised

Price

sk skekek
skeskskekek
skeskskekek
skeskskkek
skeskskkek
skeskskkek
sheskskekek
skeskskkek
sheskskekek
skeskskkk

sheskskkek

Minimum
Advertised
Price
Ksfe sk ok ok

sesk skl
sk sk dkedk
seskskedkek
s sk sk ke ke
ks skedkek
sk skedkek
sheskskekek
sk skekek

skeskskekek

Suggested
Retail
Sedkkkk

sk skl
sk sk kel
sk skl
sk skl
skesk skl
sk skl
skeskskkk
sk skkk
kskskkk

sk skkk

Suggested
Retail
skakesfe sk

sk sk skedk

sk sk kel

sk sk kel

sk sk kel

sk sk kel

sk sk kel

sk skl

sk sk kel

sk skkek

Tray
Capacity

Tray
Capacity
21

21
21
21
21
12
12
12
12
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Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum
Carat Suggested Advertised Suggested Tray
Princess (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price Retail Capacity
2x2 0.04 koK kK Ksfesk ok ok eskesk kK sfesk kK 78
2.5x2.5 0.08 seskeskskk EE T TS EE TS EX T TS 78
3x3 0.14 EE Y EE TS EE TS EX T TS 40
3.5x3.5 0.21 EE TS EE T TS Keskesk gk EX T TS 40
4x4 0.33 EE Y EE TS EE TS EX T TS 21
4.5x4.5 0.44 EE TS Kskesk kK eskesk koK EX T TS 21
5x5 0.64 EE TN skesk ok ok EE TS EX T TS 21
5.5x5.5 0.83 seokesk ok EE TS Keskesk gk EX T TS 10
6x6 1.07 EETE Y eskesk ok ok eskesk kK Seskesk ok ok 10
6.5x6.5 1.35 EETE TS EX TS eskesk koK EE T TS 10
7x7 1.64 seskesk ok eskedk ok ok eskesk kK EX T TS 10
7.5x7.5 2.08 EE TN EE TS eskesk koK stk ok ok 10
8x8 2.51 seskesk kK eskesk ok ok eskesk kK Heskesk ok ok 10
8.5x8.5 2.87 seskesk ook eskesk ok ok EE TS EE T Y 10
9x9 3.49 EE TN eskesk ok ok skesk K EE T TS 5
9.5X9.5 3.97 ek KKK EE 2 % EE 2 3 E Lk ¢ 5
10'5x10'5 5.38 ek kKR EE % L 3 E Lk 5
11.5X11.5 7.23 ek KR E L E E L 3 EE % 5
12x12 8.14 skesfeske sk sk EX R TS skeskesk ke ok EX RS 5
12.5x12.5 8.86 stesfeske sk sk skesfesk ok ok skeskeske ke ok skeskesk ok 5
13.0x13.0 9.94 skeskeske sk ok EL R TS skesfesk g ok EX TS 5
Average Minimum
Carat Suggested Advertised Suggested Tray
Radiant (mm) Weight Price Wholesale Price Retail Capacity
4x2 0.10 Heskesk ok Kskesk ok ok Keskesk kK sfesk ok ok 40
5x3 0.30 EE TS EE TS Keskesk gk EX T TS 40
6x4 0.61 EE TN Kskesk ok ok EE TS eskesk ok ok 21
7x5 1.04 EE TS eskesk ok ok Keskesk koK EX T TS 10
8x6 1.67 EE Y skesk ok ok eskesk kK EX T TS 10
9x7 2.43 EE TN Kskesk ok ok eskesk kK sk sk ok ok 10
10x8 3.51 EE Y skesk ok ok skesk kK eskesk ok ok 10
11x9 4.79 EE TS eskesk ok ok okesk kK eskesk ok ok 5
12x10 6.45 EE TN skesk ok K okesk kK Seskesk ok ok 5
14x10 8.41 EE T eskesk ok ok EE TS EE T Y 5
14x12 11.72 seskesk ook eskesk ok ok skesk K sk sk ok ok 5



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY *****
CHARLES & COLVARD
Creared
MOI § §S ANITE
Average Minimum
Carat Suggested Advertised Suggested Tray
SBC (mm) Weight Price ‘Wholesale Price Retail Capacity

2x2 0.04 seskekkk Ssfekk K sespekkk Kskesk ok ok 78
2.5x2.5 0.11 sestekkk EX T TS EE T Y EE TS 78
3x3 0.16 sespekkk EX T Y EE T Y Ksfesk kK 40
3.5x3.5 0.24 sspekkk EX T TS EE T Y Kskeskd K 40
4x4 0.37 seskekkk EX T TS seskekkk Kskesk ok K 21
4.5x4.5 0.51 sskekkk EX T TS EE T Y Kskesk kK 21
5x5 0.71 kst koK Seskekk ok seskekkk Kskesk ok ok 21
5.5x5.5 0.91 seskekkk EX T TS sskekkk EE TS 10
6x6 1.18 seksk kK Seskekok ok Seskekkk Kskesk kK 10
6.5x6.5 1.50 seskekkk EX T TS seskekkk Kskesk ok K 10
7x7 1.88 seksk kK stk otk Seskekkk EEET TS 10
7.5x7.5 2.28 Seskekkk stk otk Seskekkk skesk ok ok 10
8x8 2.78 ook koK Seskekok ok Seskekk ok skesk ok K 10
8.5x8.5 3.28 seskeskokok Seskek kK Seskekkk wskesk ok ok 10

9x9 3.94 EETETY Seskekok ok Seskekok ok EEEE TS 5

9.5X9.5 4'62 L F % 3 L E & 3 L & 3 EE 8 5

lo'oxlo'o 5'29 ek KKk L E & 3 Hokskkk EE 2 % 5

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.



REDACTED —

Triangle (mm)
2x2x2

2.5x2.5x2.5
3x3x3
3.5x3.5x3.5
4x4x4
4.5x4.5x4.5
5x5x5
5.5x5.5x5.5
6x6x6
6.5x6.5x6.5
7x7x7
7.5x7.5x7.5
8x8x8
8.5x8.5x8.5
9x9x9
9.5x9.5x9.5

Trillion (mm)
2x2x2

2.5x2.5x2.5
3x3x3
3.5x3.5x3.5
4x4x4
4.5x4.5x4.5
5x5x5
5.5x5.5x5.5
6x6x6
6.5x6.5x6.5
7x7x7
7.5x7.5x7.5
8x8x8
8.5x8.5x8.5
9x9x9
9.5x9.5x9.5
10x10x10
10.5x10.5x10.5
11x11x11

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.

OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY ek

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average
Carat

Weight
0.02

0.06
0.09
0.14
0.21
0.30
0.40
0.52
0.67
0.83
1.06
1.28
1.48
1.79
2.12
241

Average
Carat

Weight
0.02

0.05
0.08
0.13
0.18
0.27
0.36
0.47
0.61
0.74
0.94
1.16
1.44
1.66
2.16
241
2.77
3.34
3.85

CHARLES & COLVARD"

M O

Price

Sk sk sk kK

s sk sk dkek

S sk sk koK

s sk sk kR

S sk sk skl

s sk sk skl

S sk ke kK

sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

sk sk sk sk sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

sk sk sk sk sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

sk sk sk kel

Sk sk sk ke ke

s sk ke kel

Price

Sk sk skkok

Sk sk sk dkek

S sk sk dkek

sk sk skedkok

S sk sk koK

s skskedkok

S sk sk dkeok

sk sk sk koK

S sk sk ke sk

sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk ke ke sk

sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

sk sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

sk ske ke kel

Sk sk sk ke ke

Creared

5 § AN

Jewel Price List

Suggested
Wholesale
seskeskeskeok

skesk sk
Skesk sk kK
skesk sk
S sk sk dkok
sk sk sk dkk
S sk sk koK
s ske sk koK
S sk sk koK
sk sk sk koK
S sk sk koK
s sk sk skl
Sk sk sk ke ok
s sk sk ke sk
Sk sk sk ke sk

s sk sk ke sk

Suggested
Wholesale
sk sk koK

skesk koK
S sk sk kK
skesk koK
S sk sk koK
skesk sk
S sk sk koK
S sk sk
S sk sk koK
sk sk sk dkok
S sk sk koK
s sk sk koK
S sk sk ke ok
s ske sk skl
S sk sk kel
s ske sk ke sk
S sk sk ke sk
s sk sk ke sk

Sk sk sk ke sk

T

E

Minimum
Advertised
Price
ek sk ek

sk sk sk skl
Sk sk ke skl
s sk sk skl
Sk sk sk kel
sk sk sk skl
Sk sk sk kel
sk sk sk kel
Sk sk ke ke ke
sk sk sk ke sk
Sk sk ke ke ke
sk sk sk skl
Sk sk ke ke ke
sk sk ke kel
Sk sk sk ke ke

sk sk ke kel

Minimum
Advertised
Price
ek sk sk

S sk skedkk
Sk sk sk ok
sk sk sk sk ok
Sk sk sk ok
s sk sk skl
S sk sk sk ok
sk sk sk sk ok
Sk sk sk ke sk
sk sk sk sk sk
Sk sk ke sk sk
sk sk sk ke sk
S sk sk ke ke
sk sk ke skl
Sk sk ke ke ke
Sk sk ke ke ke
Sk sk ke ke ke
sk sk ke kel

Sk sk sl ke sk

Suggested
Retail
Seskok Kok

ks skeokok
ks sk koK
Skesk kK
sk sk koK
Skesk skeskok
sk sk
ks sk koK
sk sk skl
sk sk skl
sk sk sk ok
ksl skl
sk sk skl
sk skl
sk sk kel

sk skl

Suggested
Retail
Seskok Kk

Skskskkok
ks sk koK
Skskskokok
sk sk kK
ks skeokok
ks sk koK
ks sk
sk sk kK
sk sk koK
sk sk ok
sk skl
sk sk
sk sk kel
sk skl
sk skl
sk skl
sk sk dk

sk skl dk

Tray
Capacity
78

78
78
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Tray
Capacity
78

78
78
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10
10
10



REDACTED —

Exhibit I

SRB (mm
2.5

3.25
3.5

4.5
5.5
6.5
7.5
8.5

9.5
10
10.5
1
11.5
12
12.5
13
13.5
14
14.5
15

OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY ek

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average
Carat

Weight
0.05

0.09
0.11
0.14
0.22
0.29
0.41
0.54
0.68
0.88
1.10
1.35
1.60
1.90
2.26
2.75
3.08
3.57
4.11
4.72
5.32
6.01
6.80
7.60
8.46
9.51
10.46

CHARLES & COLVARD"

Creared

MOI §S §S ANITE

MAP Price List

Minimum
Advertised
Price
ek KKk

Sk koK K
ek ok ok ok
Sk sk skek K
L
2
L
Sk koK K
2
Sk sk sk k.
L
Sk sk sk
3
Sk sk kK ke
Sk sk kK ok
Sk sk kK ok
Sk sk kK k.
it
Sk sk kK ke
Sk sk ke kK
Sk sk sk sk ke
Sk sk ke sk sk
Sk sk ke ke ke
Sk sk ke ke ke
Sk sk ke ke ke
Sk sk ke ke ok

Sk she ke ke ke

Suggested
Retail
Sk kKK

Sk kKK

ok ok ok ok

Sk koK K

ok ok ok ok

Sk koK

ke ok ok ok

Sk koK

ok ok ok ok

Sk sk kK

Sk sk kK ok

Sk sk sk K

Sk sk kK k.

Sk sk kK k.

Sk sk ke ok ke

i

Sk sk kK k.

L

Sk sk kK k.

Sk sk kK k.

Sk sk kK ke

Sk sk ke ke ke

Sk sk ke ke ke

Sk sk ke ke sk

Sk sk ke ke ok

Sk sk ke ke ke

Sk sk ke ke ke

All SRB (standard round brilliant) moissanite jewels are sold by piece by size (mm).

The average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.

Tray
Capacity

(52 B9 BN S) BRT) RS, BN, BNS) B E) BN, |



REDACTED —

SCR (mm)

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

2.1
2.2
2.3
24

Baguette
4x2

5x2.5

Tapered
Baguette
5x2.5x2

OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY ##***
CHARLES & COLVARD
Created
MOI § § AN1TE
Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Average
Weight Price Retail Pieces/Bag
3 ek ok ek ok 869
3 EETTEY EETTEY 653
3 ekt k EETTEY 440
3 EETTEY EETTEY 370
3 ekt ke ok EET TS 295
3 EETTEY EETTEY 255
3 ek sk ke EETTEY 190
3 EETT Y EET TS 167
3 ekt ke ok EETTEY 140
3 EETT Y EETT Y 112
3 ek sk ke EET TS 109
3 ek sk ke EET TS 94
3 ek kK EET TS 82
3 ek sk ke EETTEY 71
3 EEET T EET TS 63

All SCR (single cut round) moissanite jewels are sold by weight in bulk bags weighing 3 carats each.
The average pieces per bag listed are for informational purposes only.

Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Average
Weight Price Retail Pieces/Bag
3 sfesk ok ok sfesk ok ok 29
3 stk ok sk stk ok sk 16
Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Average
Weight Price Retail Pieces/Bag
3 EX RS EX RS 19

All Baguette moissanite jewels are sold by weight in bulk bags weighing 3 carats each.
The average pieces per bag listed are for informational purposes only.



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED
HEREIN BY ek

CHARLES & COLVARD"

Creared
MOI1 § § ANI1T1TE
MAP Price List

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested
Castle (mm) Weight Price Retail
2.5 0.05 sk ke sk ok sk sk sk
3 0.09 sk skeskeok sk sk sk
3.5 0.15 seskeskeskeoke sk sk skeok
4 0.21 stk skok sk sk skeok
4.5 0.30 EXT TS sk sk sk
5 0.40 skeskeskeskeok sk sk sk
5.5 0.52 EXT TS ek sk sk
6 0.69 seskeskeskeok sk sk sk
6.5 0.88 EXT TS sk sk sk ok
7 1.09 skeskeske sk ok seske sk sk
7.5 1.33 EXTETS sk sk sk
8 1.61 stk skeok sk sk skeok
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested

Cushion (mm) Weight Price Retail
2 0.04 sk skeskok sk sk koK
2.5 0.07 EXTEES seskskeskok
3 0.12 sk skeskeok ek sk koK
3.5 0.19 EXTEES skt skok
4 0.30 sk skeskeok ek sk koK
4.5 0.42 sk skeskok sk sk koK
5 0.57 sk skeskok sk sk skeok
5.5 0.75 sk skeskok sk sk sk
6 0.96 sk skeskok sk sk sk
6.5 1.21 sk skeskeok sk sk skeok
7 1.49 sk ke skeoke ek sk sk
7.5 1.80 stk skeok sk sk sk
8 2.15 sk ke sk ok ek sk skeok
8.5 2.54 seskeskeskeok seske sk sk
9 2.98 EXTETS sk sk sk
9.5 3.74 sk sk sk ok sk sk sk
10 4.18 EXTETS sk sk sk
10.5 4.99 seskeskeskok seske sk skeok
11 5.79 sk sk sk ok sk sk sk
11.5 6.82 sk sk sk ok seske sk skeok
12 8.07 EXTETS sk sk sk ok

Tray
Capacity
40

40
40
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10

Tray
Capacity
40

40
40
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
21
10



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY ##***
CHARLES & COLVARD
Creared
MOI § § AN1TE
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
Heart (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity

3 0.08 skake ke koK Kok ek ok 78
3.5 0.14 sk sfeskeok skskesfeske ok 40
4 0.21 EXT TS EX TS 40
4.5 0.30 skt sfeskeok skskesfeske ok 40
5 0.42 skakesfeskok EX TS 40
5.5 0.54 EXTEES skafesfesk ok 21
6 0.70 EXT TS skakesfe sk ok 21
6.5 0.86 skt sfeskok EX TS 21
7 1.10 EXT TS EX TN 21
7.5 1.32 EXT TS sksfesfeske ok 21
8 1.61 EX TS EX T TN 10
8.5 1.99 skt sfeskok kst sfeske ok 10
9 2.43 stk koK EX TN 10
9.5 2.83 skt sfeskeok EX TS 10

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED
HEREIN BY ek

CHARLES & COLVARD"

Creared
MOI1 § § ANI1T1TE
MAP Price List

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum

Carat Advertised Suggested
Marquise (mm) Weight Price Retail
4x2 0.06 ek sk sdeok ek ok ke ok
5x2.5 0.12 ek sk sdeok sesk sk ke ok
6x3 0.21 ek sk sdeok ek ok ke sk
7x3.5 0.32 ook sk sk ek ok ke ok
8x4 0.47 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke sk
9x4.5 0.67 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke ok
10x5 0.90 ek sk ke ok ek ok ke ok
11x5.5 1.26 Aok Aok
12x6 1.58 ek sk ke ok ek ok ke ok
13x6.5 1.98 AR AR
14x7 2.48 ek sk sk ek sk ke ok

Average Minimum

Carat Advertised Suggested
Octagon (mm) Weight Price Retail
2 0.03 ek sk koK ek ok ke ok
2.5 0.07 seskskesdkok ekt odeok
3 0.11 ek sk sdeok ek sk skesk
3.5 0.17 ek sk sk ekt desk
4 0.25 ek sk sdeok ek sk sdesk
4.5 0.36 ekt skok ek sk desk
5 0.47 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke ok
5.5 0.62 ook sk ek Sesk sk ke sk
6 0.80 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke sk
6.5 1.02 ek sk ek ek sk ke sk
7 1.26 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke sk
7.5 1.56 ook sk ek ek sk deok
8 1.87 ek sk sdeok ek ok ke sk
8.5 2.19 ek sk sdeok ek sk ke ok
9 2.58 ek sk ke ok ek ok ke ok
9.5 3.02 ek sk ek ek sk ke sk

Tray
Capacity
40

40
21
21
21
21
21
12
12
12
12

Tray
Capacity
78

78
78
78
40
40
40
21
21
21
21
10
10
10
10
10



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY *****
CHARLES & COLVARD
Creared
MOI1I § §S ANITE
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
Oval (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity
4x2 0.09 sespekkk seskekkk 40
5x3 0.23 seskekkk stk 40
6x4 0.43 Seskekkk EE T Y 21
7x5 0.84 EE T Y EE T Y 21
8x6 1.33 Seskekkk Seskekkk 10
9x7 1.91 EE T Y kKR 10
10x8 2.72 oAk ok 10
11x9 3.74 oAk oAk 10
12x10 5.18 A Aok 5
14x10 6.58 ook ko 5
14x10.5 6.93 A Aok 5
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
Pear (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity
5x3 0.20 seskeskskk seskeskskk 21
6x4 0.39 sesteskestesk sesteskeste sk 21
7x5 0.69 seskekkk seskeskkk 21
7.5x5 0.76 Hokkokek Hokkokek 21
8x5 0.85 seskekkk seskekkk 21
9x6 1.33 sesteskstk EE T Y 12
10x7 1.93 Sespekkk seskekkk 12
10.5x7 2.13 Hokkokex Heskokkok 12
12x7.5 2.87 holi A holit 12
12x8 3.09 sestekkk sspekkk 5

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED
HEREIN BY ek

CHARLES & COLVARD"

Creared
MOI1 § § ANI1T1TE
MAP Price List

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
Princess (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity
2x2 0.04 skeskeskeskeok sk sk sk 78
2.5x2.5 0.08 Aeskedkoke ok Fedkkeokok 78
3x3 0.14 seskeskeskok sk sk sk 40
3.5x3.5 0.21 Aedkkokeok Hedkke ok ok 40
4x4 0.33 seskeskeskeoke sk sk sk 21
4.5x4.5 0.44 Aeskekeokeok Hedkkeokk 21
5x5 0.64 EXTETS ek sk koK 21
5.5x5.5 0.83 Feokokdkk Fodkokkesk 10
6x6 1.07 sk sk sk ok ek sk sk 10
6.5x6.5 1.35 Fedkokdkok Fodkokkek 10
7x7 1.64 EXTETS sk sk sk 10
7.5x7.5 2.08 Fedkokdkok Fodkokkek 10
8x8 2.51 EXT TS ek sk sk ok 10
8.5x8.5 2.87 Feokskdkok Fodkokkek 10
9x9 3.49 seske ke sk ok sk sk sk ok 5
9.5x9.5 3.97 Fdkokdkok Fodkskkek 5
10x10 4.80 sk ke sk ok sk sk sk ok 5
10.5x10.5 5.38 Fodkokdkok Fokesokok 5
11x11 6.31 sk ke sk ok sk ok sk ok 5
11.5x11.5 7.23 Fodkokkok Fodkkokex 5
12x12 8.14 sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok 5
12.5x12.5 8.86 Fokokkok Fodesokok 5
13.0x13.0 9.94 RS A 5
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
Radiant (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity
4x2 0.10 skeske ke sk ok ek sk sk 40
5x3 0.30 stk sk ok sk sk sk 40
6x4 0.61 EXTETS seske sk sk 21
7x5 1.04 stk sk ok seskeskeskeok 10
8x6 1.67 seske ke sk ok ek sk sk ok 10
9x7 2.43 skeskeske sk ok sk sk sk 10
10x8 3.51 ok ok 10
11x9 4.79 seskeske sk ok seske sk sk 5
12x10 6.45 sk ko 5
14x10 8.41 ook ook 5
14x12 11.72 ook ook 5



REDACTED — OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED

HEREIN BY ##***
CHARLES & COLVARD
Creared
MOI § § AN1TE
Average Minimum
Carat Advertised Suggested Tray
SBC (mm) Weight Price Retail Capacity

2x2 0.04 sk sk skeok Kok ek ok 78
2.5x2.5 0.11 Fkeseokok Fekeskokok 78
3x3 0.16 EXEES EX TS 40
3.5x3.5 0.24 Fkeseokok Fkeskokok 40
4x4 0.37 stk koK EX TS 21
4.5x4.5 0.51 Hkeseokok Fkekokok 21
5x5 0.71 EXTEES sksfesfesk ok 21
5.5x5.5 0.91 Fkeskeokok Fkkokok 10
6x6 1.18 EXTEES EX TS 10
6.5x6.5 1.50 Fokeseokok Fkeskokok 10
7x7 1.88 skeskesteskok EX TN 10
7.5x7.5 2.28 Hkeseskok Fkskokok 10
8x8 2.78 skeskesteskok EX TN 10
8.5x8.5 3.28 Hkeskeokok Fkkokok 10

9x9 3.94 skeskesteskok EX TN 5

9.5x9.5 4.62 Hokeskeskok Hkskokok 5

10.0x10.0 5.29 I D 5

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.



REDACTED —

Triangle (mm)
2x2x2

2.5x2.5x2.5
3x3x3
3.5x3.5x3.5
4x4x4
4.5x4.5x4.5
5x5x5
5.5x5.5x5.5
6x6x6
6.5x6.5x6.5
7x7x7
7.5x7.5x7.5
8x8x8
8.5x8.5x8.5
9x9x9
9.5x9.5x9.5

Trillion (mm)
2x2x2

2.5x2.5x2.5
3x3x3
3.5x3.5x3.5
4x4x4
4.5x4.5x4.5
5x5x5
5.5x5.5x5.5
6x6x6
6.5x6.5x6.5
7x7x7
7.5x7.5x7.5
8x8x8
8.5x8.5x8.5
9x9x9
9.5x9.5x9.5
10x10x10
10.5x10.5x10.5
11x11x11

All moissanite jewels on this page are sold by piece by size (mm), average carat weights listed are for informational purposes only.

Effective May 1, 2006. All prices listed in USS$. All prices subject to change without notice.

Average
Carat

Weight
0.02

0.06
0.09
0.14
0.21
0.30
0.40
0.52
0.67
0.83
1.06
1.28
1.48
1.79
2.12
241

Average
Carat

Weight
0.02

0.05
0.08
0.13
0.18
0.27
0.36
0.47
0.61
0.74
0.94
1.16
1.44
1.66
2.16
241
2.77
3.34
3.85

CHARLES & COLVARD"

M O

Creared
S § AN
MAP Price List

Minimum
Advertised
Price
stk skeoke

sk sk koK
sk sk sk ok
ks skekok
Sksk sk ok
sk sk sk ok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk sk ok
ok ek
sk sk sk ok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk skeok
sk sk ek
sk sk ke ok
sk sk ke ok

sk sk skedk

Minimum
Advertised
Price
skeske ke sk ok

sk skkok
ks sk koK
sk sk sk ok
Sksk sk kR
ksl kR
ksl sk kR
sk sk skok
Skesk sk ok
sk sk skok
ok sk ke ok
sk sk skok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk skeok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk ke ok
sk sk ek
sk sk skedk

sk sk ke ok

T

E

OMITTED MATERIAL HAS BEEN SEPARATELY FILED WITH THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO
RULE 24b-2 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934, AS AMENDED, AND IS DENOTED
HEREIN BY ek

Suggested

Retail

S sk sk koK
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